Integral Block & Bleed Valves
342
SUPERLOK's response to the demand for reduction in leakage paths has been the combination of primary and
secondary valves into one compact unit. The combining of piping and instrument valves into a single unit has
benefitted various markets.
SUPERLOK can offer the special combination of double block and bleed valve systems together with fittings,
both being designed and produced by BMT. Choice of this combination results in the elimination of taper thread
connections and the need for thread sealant.

D B 2 1 1  -  R 8 C  -  B 1 1 1  -  L F 2
S B 1 1 1  -  R 8 A 8  -  D 1 1 1  -  A B
Ordering Information
1
1
2
2
3
3
4
4
5
5
6
6 5
7
7
8
8
1. Valves
SB  - SINGLE BLOCK & BLEED VALVE
DB - DOUBLE BLOCK & BLEED VALVE
2. Valve Type
1 - FLANGE X FNPT
2 - FLANGE X FLANGE
3 - MNPT X FNPT
4 - FNPT X FNPT
5 - MSW X FNPT
6 - SW X FNPT
7 - BW X FNPT
8 - MSW X FLANGE
9 - MNPT X FLANGE
0 - SW X SW
B - BW X BW
3. Valve Series
IDENTIFY 1st
ISOLATE
2st
ISOLATE VENT
SINGLE
BLOCK
TYPE
1
BALL
-
NEEDLE
2 OS & Y
3 BALL
4 NEEDLE
NEEDLE
5
OS & Y
6 OS & Y
DOUBLE
BLOCK
TYPE
1
BALL BALL
NEEDLE
2 OS & Y
3 BALL
4 NEEDLE NEEDLE NEEDLE
5
OS & Y OS & Y
NEEDLE
6 OS & Y
7
TR BALL TR BALL
NEEDLE
8 OS & Y
*A FUGITIVE EMISSION CL-A
*B FUGITIVE EMISSION CL-B
4. Bore Size (mm)